
800 243 4844 
orders@empireindustries.com return line angle

FIG. 152 

 D 

 A 

 C 

 B 

 G 

 G 

PROJECT INFORMATION APPROVAL STAMP
Project: Notes:
Address:

Contractor:

Engineer:

Date:

Approved             Approved as Noted           Not Approved           

SIZE 
NO.

MATERIAL 
SIZE

A B C D G WGT 
EACH
(lbs)

MAX 
REC 

LOAD
(lbs)

1
2

4ga
4ga

3-13/16
4-13/16

2-13/16
3-13/16

2
3

3
4

9/16
9/16

0.425
0.585

180
180

3
4

3/8
3/8

3-7/8
4-7/8

2-7/8
3-7/8

2
3

3
4

9/16
9/16

0.870
1.175

390
390

5
6

4ga
3/8

6-15/16
6-15/16

4-15/16
4-15/16

4
4

6
6

9/16
9/16

0.825
1.650

180
190

Materials/Finishes: Plain Carbon Steel (152B) Electro-Galvanized (152G)

Service: Designed to enable the field mechanic to obtain different distances 
from wall to center of pipe line by turning the angle to distance re-
quired.  They will support pipes 2, 3 or 4 inches from wall to center 
of pipe.

Approvals: Complies with Manufacturers’ Standardization Society MSS SP-58 
and SP-69 (Type# 34).

Ordering: Specify figure number, finish and size number.


	Checkbox2: Off
	Checkbox5: Off
	Checkbox3: Off
	Checkbox1: Off
	TextField4: 
	TextField3: 
	TextField5: 
	TextField2: 
	Checkbox4: Off
	TextField1: 


