



Materials/Finishes:	Plain Carbon Steel (152B)	Electro-Galvanized (152G)	
Service:	Designed to enable the field mechanic to obtain different distances from wall to center of pipe line by turning the angle to distance required. They will support pipes 2, 3 or 4 inches from wall to center of pipe.		
Approvals:	Complies with Manufacturers' Standardization Society MSS SP-58 and SP-69 (Type# 34).		
Ordering:	Specify figure number, finish and size number.		

SIZE NO.	MATERIAL SIZE	A	В	С	D	G	WGT EACH (lbs)	MAX REC LOAD (lbs)
1	4ga	3-13/16	2-13/16	2	3	9/16	0.425	180
2	4ga	4-13/16	3-13/16	3	4	9/16	0.585	180
3	3/8	3-7/8	2-7/8	2	3	9/16	0.870	390
4	3/8	4-7/8	3-7/8	3	4	9/16	1.175	390
5	4ga	6-15/16	4-15/16	4	6	9/16	0.825	180
6	3/8	6-15/16	4-15/16	4	6	9/16	1.650	190

PROJECT INFORMATION	APPROVAL STAMP		
Project:	Notes:		
Address:			
Contractor:			
Engineer:			
Date:			
Approved Approved as Noted Not Approved			